schedule of at least twenty-four (24) hours per week but less than thirty-three (33) hours per 
week. 

Part time Employee, Aquatic Technician:  
 An employee in a permanent budgeted position who performs work as an Aquatic Technician 

not to exceed one thousand seven hundred sixteen (1,716) hours per fiscal year. 

Police Cadet: 
 An employee who performs work in this temporary position is authorized to exceed one 

thousand (1,000) hours in a fiscal year. 

Seasonal Employee:  

An employee who performs work during part of a calendar year that is seasonal in nature.